Q
•
C
~
1
C

: Halsoy LLP	DATERITO ONIL		
	PATENTS ONL'	Y	
ctor of the U.S. Patent and Ti	rademark Office: Please record the attac	hed document.	
of conveying parties:	07 00 0007		
ee CHOE	- ·		
		II S DTO	
-yeong KIM			
-deok LEE	103428742		
and Address of receiving	ng party:		
laetan-dong, Yeongto	ong-gu,		
of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Na	ame	
ation number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
OR is document is being fil Patent Application No	led after filing of the application o(s)., filed; or		
S & HALSEY LLP on: <u>Gene M. Garner, I</u>	Our Docket:		iould be mailed:
Fnclosed		Application in Assi	gnment)
-4\			ed to this Deposit
	ee CHOE I-jin EOM I-yeong KIM I-deok LEE and Address of receiving UNG ELECTRONICS Idetan-dong, Yeongtonsi, Gyeonggi-do 44 Inolic of Korea of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Ion Date(s): July 9, 20 Inolic of Korea of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Ion Date(s): July 9, 20 Inolic document is being fing the constant of the constan	ee CHOE I-jin EOM I-yeong KIM I 103428742 and Address of receiving party: UNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Ideatan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, In-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Dic of Korea of conveyance: Assignment	or -20 - 2007 ee CHOE I-jin EOM -yeong KIM -deok LEE 103428742 11/826165 07/12/2007 and Address of receiving party: UNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Ideatan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, In-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Dilic of Korea of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Ioin Date(s): July 9, 2007 ation number(s) or patent number(s): Is document is being filed after filing of the application. OR Is document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s)., filed; or Patent No(s). issued. and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shall be york Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Ington, D.C. 20005 number of applications and patents involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. it Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged.)

Gene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 Name of Person Signing

Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

07/13/2007 JADDO1

00000035 11826165

05 FC:8021

48.00 OP

Our Docket No.: 1907.1150

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAII LOO

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(a) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea		
(hereinater, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right (Title of Invention)		
IMAGE GENERATION SYSTE	M, METHOD AND MI	EDIUM
relating to international Petent Application PCT/KR_ States was executed on even date herewith or, if not		sich application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on : July 9, 2007	(Insert date of execut	ion of application, If not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,		ey of STAAS & HALSEY U.P. 1201 New York 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized to	insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application base granted and including any extensions thereof (collect	d thereon, for the tull term or t	terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be
to do all acts which the ASSIĞNEE may deem necess said invention, including in the preparation and prose interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use predeciared in relation to same, such acts to include but declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn	sary, destrable or expedient, for curtion of said application(s) a oceeding, and in any litigation not be limited to executing all testimony, and obtaining and	ind the issuance of sald Letters Patent(s), in any or other legal proceeding which may arise or be papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	or(s) has (have) emixed his/he (Date)	r/meir signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(as))
Charles Canhe	July 9. 2007	
Won-hee CHOE		
2)	July 9, 2007	
Myung-Jin EQMI - 4 CCCC	July 9,2007	
Chang-yeong Kim	Tl. 9 2007	
Seong-deck LEE	<u>July 9, 200</u> 7 _	
5)		
6)		
η		

PATENT REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 07/12/2007